NYE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

484 S WEST STREET e PAHRUMP, NEVADA 89048 e TELEPHONE (775) 727-7743 e FAX (775)727-7768

EXECUTIVE CABINET

Joseph H. Gent, Ed.D. - Superintendent

Laura Weir - Assistant Superintendent

Genoveva Lopez-Angelo - Assistant Superintendent
Ray Ritchie - Chief Operating Officer

Michelle “Chelle” Wright, PHR - Director of HR

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Bryan Wulfenstein - President
Nathan Gent - Vice President
Larry Small - Clerk

Leslie Campos

Chelsy Fischer

Robert White

David Harris

FOR POSSIBLE ACTION — Award bid for purchase of a compact track loader.

Fleet Supervisor, Sean Musselman, will present this item.

Back up:

Letter of request to the board

Kubota SVL75-3 bid from Apco Equipment
Caterpillar 249D3 bid from Empire Cat
John Deere 235G bid from Stotz Equipment

An Equal Opportunity Employer
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December 16, 2025
Distinguished Board Members,

I come before you with a request to purchase a compact track loader for M.O.S.S. to use for various jobs
across the district.

Currently, we rent most of our off-road equipment as the cost to keep and maintain some of the older
equipment that wasn't used much didn't make sense. We adopted this in the last couple of years to
remove older/unsafe units, and lower liability of our employees operating this equipment. Renting
has been working well for us, but the demand for a track loader has surpassed the occasional rental.

Attached are the bids for compact track loaders in the 65 to 74 H.P. range. I acquired the following
bids through the Nevada State Purchasing Division Equipment Contract pursuant to NRS 332.195. It
is my recommendation that the Nye County School District Board of Trustees to approve the
purchase of the Kubota SVL75.

Sincer

Sean Musselman
Fleet Supervisor
Nye County School District Transportation Dept

An Equal Opportunity Employer



SOUTrc tJWQH k"" SVL75-3HC WEB QUOTE #2920880

Sround Maintenance, CE. Utility Date: 10/30/2025 8:37531 AM

Iractors, Mowers, RTV's - 112624-KBA -- Customer Information —

Ag Tractors with Related Attachments - 082923-KBA

JPA Arkansas 4500041713 Musselman, Sean

Jcbraska 14777 (0G} 160253

Wssissippl 8200067330 Nye County School District Transportation Dept

smusselman@nyeschools.org

775.707-5225 Quote Provided By

APCO EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
Raul Martinez

3432 N. 5TH. ST.

NORTH LAS VEGAS, NV 89032
email: raul@apcoequipment.com
phone: 7028330468

-- Standard Features - -- Custom Options -
' SVL75-3HC Base Price:  $80,568.00
<IJ b o rQa Selected Kubota Attachments
_ (1) SVL-3 HITCH GUARD $279.00
S Series SVL75-3HC S6974-SVL-3 HITCH GUARD
***EQUIPMENT IN STANDARD MACHINE * = * (1) 68" Heavy Duty, Low Profile, Long Floor, Cutting $2.299.00
Edge, Side Cutter, 17.9 cu-ft heaped capacity
AP-HD68LLC-88" Heavy Duly, Low Profile. Long Floor, Cutting
FEATURES BASIC UNITS Edge, Side Cutter, 178 cu-ft heaped capacity
Vertical Lift Path Loader Frame SVL75-3, 12.6" Rubber Tracks,
Standard Front Quick Coupler, Open ROPS/FOPS Cab (Sggé*ﬁisogfs‘;i: fogi Ssvsggf“\%n“‘éPSDELs $115.00
Float Standard Hydraulic Quick Coupler
Hydraulic Quick Coupler Option Total Kubota Attachments: $2,693.00
phecorioanenensnl  |ENGIHE Total Attachments: $2,693.00
Leveling V3307 Kubota CR-TE4, Tier 4 ] '
Loader Boom Lock Diesel Engine Configured Price: $83.261.00

Open ROPS & Air Conditioned 4 Cylinder, 4 Cycle, Turbo Charged

ROPS/FOPS Cab Madels 716 Gross HP @ 2400 rpm (SAE Sourcewel| Discounts:

High Back, Adjustable, Vinyl, j1gg5) Kubota ltems: ($19,982.64)
Suspension Seat . .
2" Retractable Seat Belt and 2- Total Discount: ($19,982.64)
; DIMENSIONS
Piece Seat Bar : W SUBTOTAL: $63.278.36
12V Electri Cab Height 81.8 20 R st
ectric Outlet : ; ;

19.2 gpm Auxiliary Hydraulics "Vidth (without attachment) 65.9 2¥r SVL75-3HC Extended Warranty $2,300.00
standard, 29.8 gpm Option Width with wide track option )

! (without attachment) 69.1" Kubota ltem Fees:

Direct To Tank Return Li
irect To Tank Retum Line ) ' without attachment) 112.0°

Rigid Mounted Undercarriage, 4 Length of Track on Ground 56.5° Dealer Assembly: $18.33

Lower Track Rollers Ereight Cost: 83125

Rubber Tracks, 12.6" Standard reight Cost: $831.
ubbDer 1racks, 2 dandard, PERAT'ONAL

15" Optional o PDI: $400.00

Two Speed Travel System DIMENSIONS B

Automatic Wet Disk Parking ~ Operating Weight®, SVL75H, 12.6"

Brake Rubber Tracks, Open Total Unit Price:  $66,827.94

Kubota 4 Hydraulic Pump Load ROPS/FOPS Cab, Mechanical . :

Sensing System Quick Caupler 9,190 Ibs. Quantity Ordered: 1

2 Gear, 2 Variable Rated Operating Capacity (@ 35% Delivery to Pahrump, NV 89048 $200.00

Displacement Pumps of Tipping Load) 2,490 Ibs.

Hydraulic Joystick Contrals, Rated Operating Capacity (ROC) B

Optional Multi-Functional Grips @ 35% of Tipping Load complies Final Sales Price: $67,027.94

ISO Operating Pattern with ISO 14397-1and SAE J 818

Hand And Foot Thraottle for crawler loaders

Controls Rated Operating Capacity (ROC)

Blectonic iavel Targue @ 0% ol Lippina0ad 3,557 lhe. Purchase Order Must Reflect Final Sales Price.
Management Tipping Load 7,112 Ibs.

Automatic Glow Plugs Auxiliary Hydraulics Flow 19.2/

7" Multifunction Touch Screen  29.8 gpm

Integrated Rear Camera Travel Speed (Low / High)

Keyless Start 5.6 /8.6 mph

Self Bleed Fuel System Reach @ Maximum Height 39.6" To order, place your Purchase Order directly with the quoting
2 Front and 2 Rear Waorking Height to Hinge Pin 122.7" dealer

Lights Ground Pressure (Standard Track)

Hour Meter, Engine 5.8 psi

Temperature and Fuel Ground Pressure (Wide Track) 4.7

Gauges and Warning Lights psi
Horn and Backup Alarm

Lockable Fuel Cap * Includes operator's weight, 175
Bolt On Grab Handles to enter Ibs.

machine

KubotaNOW Telematics

*All equipment specifications are as complete as possible as of the date on the quote. Additional attachments, options, or accessories may be added (or deleted) at the

discounted price. All specifications and prices are subject toc change. Taxss ara not included. The PDI fees and fraight for attachments and accessories quated may have additional charges

added by the delivering dealer These charges will be billed separately. Prices for product quoted are good for 80 days from the date shown on the quote. All equipment as quoted is subject to
availability

© 2018 Kubota Tractor Corporation. All rights reserved



EMPIRE

Since 1950

Sean Musselman

NYE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
PO BOX 113

TONOPAH, NV 89049
775.513.2872
SMusselman@nyeschools.org

Dear Sean,

On behalf of Empire Machinery and Caterpillar Inc., we are pleased to quote the following.

2025 New Caterpillar 249D3 Cab SSL
Serial: OWKD01785

Hours: 1.00
Specifications:

Configured as Follows

Ref # Description

E602824 249D3 CA

0P9003 LANE 3 ORDER

5962954 CAB PACKAGE, PRO

4209886 TRACK,RUBBER,400MM(15.7 IN)BAR

5684499 RIDE CONTROL

5792412 BATTERY.HD,DISCONNECT, 850 CCA

3566082 REAR LIGHTS

5456277 DOOR, CAB, GLASS

5426995 SEAT BELT, 3"

6411758 PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243

6014753 HYDRAULIC OIL, STANDARD

5631163 CERTIFICATION ARR, P85

5124447 INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI, USA

5801439 INSTRUCTIONS, ENGLISH

4209750 COUNTERWEIGHT MACHINE, EXTERNAL

5946292 HEATER, ENGINE BLOCK, 120V

4223445 FILM, RIDE CONTROL, ANS|

0P2266 SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION

0P0223 PACKING, CONTAINER

E208816 S5L-74GP NON-HYDRAULIC WORK TOOL
Warranty

5Yr 4000 Hr Gov Premier Extended Warranty

Standard Manufacturer's Warranty

Pricing Summary

ID Number: E602824

Sale Price:
Sales Tax (Exempt):

Grand Total:

10/13/2025

Price
$75,181
30
$0
$0
30
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
S0
$0
$0
30
$0
50
%0
$0

$75,181
80

$75,181



STOTZ

EQUIPMENT

@ JOHN DEERE

Prepared For

NYE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

484 WEST ST

PAHRUMP, NV 890482104

Prepared By

Quote Id 1243766

Kyle Peterson

Creation Date 29-Oct-2025

Stotz Equipment

Expiration Date 28-Nov-2025

997 North 1100 West
St George, UT 84770

kpeterson@stotzeq.com

Quote Summary

Equipment Summary Suggested List Selling Price QTY In Group Extended
325G Compact Track Loader $102,891.00 $79,818.77 1 $79,818.77
Equipment Total $79,818.77
Quote Summary

Total Selling Price $79,818.77
Total Taxable Equipment Fees $0.00
Sub-total $79,818.77
*Total Non-Taxable Equipment Fees §0.00
Rental Applied $0.00
Total Amount Due $79,818.77
Down Payment $0.00
Balance Due $79,818.77

Salesperson : X

Accepted By : X




A STOTZ

EQUIPMENT

@ JOHN DEERE

Selling Equipment
Quote # 1243766
Customer NYE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

325G Compact Track Loader
Equipment Notes

Hours e
Serial Number .-
Stock Number ---
PUK Parent Serial # ---

QTY In Group : 1
Suggested List
$102,891.00
Selling Price
$79.818.77
Discount Amount

($23,072.23)

Equipment Summary

Code

00D2T

Description

325G Compact
Track Loader

Qty

List Price

$85,730.00

Discount %

0.0%

Discount $

$0.00

Adjusted Selling
Price

$85,730.00

Base / Options

Code

07A5

1301

1501

170K

2600

0953

6006

4001

Description

Cab/Heat/AC,

Power QT, SL &
RC, 25pd, LED
Lights, Rev Fan

Engine -
Turbocharged - FT4

English Operator's
Manual and Decals

JDLink™

Offset Block Lug
Tread Pattern - 15.8
in. (400mm) Tracks

ISO-H Switchable
Controls and EH
Joystick
Performance
Package

Air Suspension
Seat (Cloth with
Heat)

2-Inch Seat Belt
with Shoulder
Harness

Qty

List Price

$8,431.00

§0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,581.00

$1,144.00

$691.00

$235.00

Discount %

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Discount $

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Adjusted Selling
Price

$8,431.00

§0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,581.00

$1,144.00

$691.00

$235.00



STOTZ

EQUIPMENT

@ JOHN DEERE

78 in Heavy Duty

9052 Construction Bucket $2,554.00 0.0% $0.00 $2,554.00
(19.4 cu ft) w/ Edge

gaoy  oMnlenyeigh, $828.00 0.0% $0.00 $828.00
(Double Set)

Total Base / Options $101,194.00 $0.00 $101,194.00

Other Charges

Description List Price

FREIGHT $1,697.00

Total Adjustments $1,697.00

Customer Discounts

Description Discount Amount

SOURCEWELL ($23,072.23)

Total Discounts ($23,072.23)

Selling Price Subtotal $79,818.77

Fees $0.00

Total Selling Price $102,891.00 ($23,072.23) $79,818.77



