

# NYE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT



484 S WEST STREET • PAHRUMP, NEVADA 89048 • TELEPHONE (775) 727-7743 • FAX (775) 727-7768

## EXECUTIVE CABINET

Joseph H. Gent, Ed.D. - Superintendent  
Laura Weir - Assistant Superintendent  
Genoveva Lopez-Angelo - Assistant Superintendent  
Ray Ritchie - Chief Operating Officer  
Michelle "Chelle" Wright, PHR - Director of HR

## BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Bryan Wulfenstein - President  
Nathan Gent - Vice President  
Larry Small - Clerk  
Leslie Campos  
Chelsy Fischer  
Robert White  
David Harris

FOR POSSIBLE ACTION – Award bid for purchase of a compact track loader.

Fleet Supervisor, Sean Musselman, will present this item.

---

Back up:

- Letter of request to the board
- Kubota SVL75-3 bid from Apco Equipment
- Caterpillar 249D3 bid from Empire Cat
- John Deere 235G bid from Stotz Equipment

# NYE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT



484 S WEST STREET • PAHRUMP, NEVADA 89048 • TELEPHONE (775) 727-7743 • FAX (775) 727-7768

## EXECUTIVE CABINET

Joseph H. Gent, Ed.D. - Superintendent  
Laura Weir - Assistant Superintendent  
Genoveva Lopez-Angelo - Assistant Superintendent  
Ray Ritchie - Chief Operating Officer  
Michelle "Chelle" Wright, PHR - Director of HR

## BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Bryan Wulfenstein - President  
Nathan Gent - Vice President  
Larry Small - Clerk  
Leslie Campos  
Chelsy Fischer  
Robert White  
David Harris

December 16, 2025

Distinguished Board Members,

I come before you with a request to purchase a compact track loader for M.O.S.S. to use for various jobs across the district.

Currently, we rent most of our off-road equipment as the cost to keep and maintain some of the older equipment that wasn't used much didn't make sense. We adopted this in the last couple of years to remove older/unsafe units, and lower liability of our employees operating this equipment. Renting has been working well for us, but the demand for a track loader has surpassed the occasional rental.

Attached are the bids for compact track loaders in the 65 to 74 H.P. range. I acquired the following bids through the Nevada State Purchasing Division Equipment Contract pursuant to NRS 332.195. It is my recommendation that the Nye County School District Board of Trustees to approve the purchase of the Kubota SVL75.

Sincerely,

Sean Musselman  
Fleet Supervisor  
Nye County School District Transportation Dept



S Series

SVL75-3HC

\*\*\* EQUIPMENT IN STANDARD MACHINE \*\*\*

## FEATURES

Vertical Lift Path Loader Frame  
 Standard Front Quick Coupler,  
 Float Standard  
 Hydraulic Quick Coupler Option  
 Selector Loader Arm Self-Leveling  
 Loader Boom Lock  
 Open ROPS & Air Conditioned  
 ROPS/FOPS Cab Models  
 High Back, Adjustable, Vinyl, Suspension Seat  
 2" Retractable Seat Belt and 2-Piece Seat Bar  
 12V Electric Outlet  
 19.2 gpm Auxiliary Hydraulics  
 standard, 29.8 gpm Option  
 Direct To Tank Return Line  
 Rigid Mounted Undercarriage, 4 Lower Track Rollers  
 Rubber Tracks, 12.6" Standard, 15" Optional  
 Two Speed Travel System  
 Automatic Wet Disk Parking  
 Brake  
 Kubota 4 Hydraulic Pump Load  
 Sensing System  
 2 Gear, 2 Variable  
 Displacement Pumps  
 Hydraulic Joystick Controls,  
 Optional Multi-Functional Grips  
 ISO Operating Pattern  
 Hand And Foot Throttle  
 Controls  
 Electronic Travel Torque Management  
 Automatic Glow Plugs  
 7" Multifunction Touch Screen  
 Integrated Rear Camera  
 Keyless Start  
 Self Bleed Fuel System  
 2 Front and 2 Rear Working Lights  
 Hour Meter, Engine  
 Temperature and Fuel Gauges and Warning Lights  
 Horn and Backup Alarm  
 Lockable Fuel Cap  
 Bolt On Grab Handles to enter machine  
 KubotaNOW Telematics

## BASIC UNITS

SVL75-3, 12.6" Rubber Tracks,  
 Open ROPS/FOPS Cab  
 Hydraulic Quick Coupler  
 V3307 Kubota CR-TE4, Tier 4  
 Diesel Engine  
 4 Cylinder, 4 Cycle, Turbo Charged  
 71.6 Gross HP @ 2400 rpm (SAE J1995)

## DIMENSIONS

Cab Height 81.8"  
 Width (without attachment) 65.9"  
 Width with wide track option (without attachment) 69.1"  
 Length (without attachment) 112.0"  
 Length of Track on Ground 56.5"

## OPERATIONAL

Operating Weight\*, SVL75H, 12.6"  
 Rubber Tracks, Open  
 ROPS/FOPS Cab, Mechanical Quick Coupler 9,190 lbs.  
 Rated Operating Capacity (@ 35% of Tipping Load) 2,490 lbs.  
 Rated Operating Capacity (ROC) @ 35% of Tipping Load complies with ISO 14397-1 and SAE J 818 for crawler loaders  
 Rated Operating Capacity (ROC) @ 50% of Tipping Load 3,557 lbs.  
 Tipping Load 7,112 lbs.  
 Auxiliary Hydraulics Flow 19.2/29.8 gpm  
 Travel Speed (Low / High) 5.6 / 8.6 mph

Reach @ Maximum Height 39.6"  
 Height to Hinge Pin 122.7"  
 Ground Pressure (Standard Track) 5.8 psi  
 Ground Pressure (Wide Track) 4.7 psi  
 \* Includes operator's weight, 175 lbs.

SVL75-3HC Base Price: \$80,568.00

## Selected Kubota Attachments

(1) SVL-3 HITCH GUARD	\$279.00
S6974-SVL-3 HITCH GUARD	
(1) 68" Heavy Duty, Low Profile, Long Floor, Cutting Edge, Side Cutter, 17.9 cu-ft heaped capacity AP-HD68LLC-68" Heavy Duty, Low Profile, Long Floor, Cutting Edge, Side Cutter, 17.9 cu-ft heaped capacity	\$2,299.00
(1) HOSE STAY FOR SSV/SVL MODELS	\$115.00
S6763-HOSE STAY FOR SSV/SVL MODELS	

Total Kubota Attachments: \$2,693.00

Total Attachments: \$2,693.00

Configured Price: \$83,261.00

## Sourcewell Discounts:

Kubota Items: (\$19,982.64)

Total Discount: (\$19,982.64)

Subtotal: \$63,278.36

2Yr SVL75-3HC Extended Warranty \$2,300.00

## Kubota Item Fees:

Dealer Assembly: \$18.33

Freight Cost: \$831.25

PDI: \$400.00

Total Unit Price: \$66,827.94

Quantity Ordered: 1

Delivery to Pahrump, NV 89048 \$200.00

Final Sales Price: \$67,027.94

Purchase Order Must Reflect Final Sales Price.

To order, place your Purchase Order directly with the quoting dealer



Sean Musselman  
NYE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT  
PO BOX 113  
TONOPAH, NV 89049  
775.513.2872  
SMusselman@nyeschools.org

10/13/2025

Dear Sean,

On behalf of Empire Machinery and Caterpillar Inc., we are pleased to quote the following.

### 2025 New Caterpillar 249D3 Cab SSL

Hours: 1.00  
Specifications:

Serial: 0WKD01785

ID Number: E602824

### Configured as Follows

Ref #	Description	Price
E602824	249D3 CA	\$75,181
0P9003	LANE 3 ORDER	\$0
5962954	CAB PACKAGE, PRO	\$0
4209886	TRACK,RUBBER,400MM(15.7 IN)BAR	\$0
5684499	RIDE CONTROL	\$0
5792412	BATTERY,HD,DISCONNECT, 850 CCA	\$0
3566082	REAR LIGHTS	\$0
5456277	DOOR, CAB, GLASS	\$0
5426995	SEAT BELT, 3"	\$0
6411758	PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243	\$0
6014753	HYDRAULIC OIL, STANDARD	\$0
5631163	CERTIFICATION ARR, P65	\$0
5124447	INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI, USA	\$0
5801439	INSTRUCTIONS, ENGLISH	\$0
4209750	COUNTERWEIGHT,MACHINE,EXTERNAL	\$0
5946292	HEATER, ENGINE BLOCK, 120V	\$0
4223445	FILM, RIDE CONTROL, ANSI	\$0
0P2266	SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION	\$0
0P0223	PACKING, CONTAINER	\$0
E208816	SSL-74GP NON-HYDRAULIC WORK TOOL	\$0

### Warranty

5 Yr 4000 Hr Gov Premier Extended Warranty

Standard Manufacturer's Warranty

### Pricing Summary

Sale Price:	\$75,181
Sales Tax (Exempt):	\$0
<b>Grand Total:</b>	<b>\$75,181</b>

**Prepared For**  
 NYE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT  
 484 WEST ST  
 PAHRUMP, NV 890482104

**Prepared By**  
 Kyle Peterson  
 Stotz Equipment  
 997 North 1100 West  
 St George, UT 84770  
 kpetersen@stotzeq.com

Quote Id 1243766  
 Creation Date 29-Oct-2025  
 Expiration Date 28-Nov-2025

### Quote Summary

Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price	QTY In Group	Extended
325G Compact Track Loader	\$102,891.00	\$79,818.77	1	\$79,818.77
<b>Equipment Total</b>	<b>\$79,818.77</b>			

### Quote Summary

Total Selling Price	\$79,818.77
Total Taxable Equipment Fees	\$0.00
<b>Sub-total</b>	<b>\$79,818.77</b>
*Total Non-Taxable Equipment Fees	\$0.00
Rental Applied	\$0.00
<b>Total Amount Due</b>	<b>\$79,818.77</b>
Down Payment	\$0.00
<b>Balance Due</b>	<b>\$79,818.77</b>

Salesperson : X \_\_\_\_\_

Accepted By : X \_\_\_\_\_

## Selling Equipment

Quote # 1243766

Customer NYE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

325G Compact Track Loader		QTY In Group : 1
Equipment Notes		Suggested List
Hours	---	\$102,891.00
Serial Number	---	Selling Price
Stock Number	---	\$79,818.77
PUK Parent Serial #	---	Discount Amount (\$23,072.23)

### Equipment Summary

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount \$	Adjusted Selling Price
00D2T	325G Compact Track Loader	1	\$85,730.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$85,730.00

### Base / Options

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount \$	Adjusted Selling Price
07A5	Cab/Heat/AC, Power QT, SL & RC, 2Spd, LED Lights, Rev Fan	1	\$8,431.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$8,431.00
1301	Engine - Turbocharged - FT4	1	\$0.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
1501	English Operator's Manual and Decals	1	\$0.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
170K	JDLink™	1	\$0.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
2600	Offset Block Lug Tread Pattern - 15.8 in. (400mm) Tracks	1	\$1,581.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$1,581.00
0953	ISO-H Switchable Controls and EH Joystick Performance Package	1	\$1,144.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$1,144.00
6006	Air Suspension Seat (Cloth with Heat)	1	\$691.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$691.00
4001	2-Inch Seat Belt with Shoulder Harness	1	\$235.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$235.00



9052	78 in Heavy Duty Construction Bucket (19.4 cu ft) w/ Edge	1	\$2,554.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$2,554.00
8305	Counterweight, (Double Set)	1	\$828.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$828.00
<b>Total Base / Options</b>			<b>\$101,194.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$101,194.00</b>

#### Other Charges

Description	List Price
FREIGHT	\$1,697.00
<b>Total Adjustments</b>	<b>\$1,697.00</b>

#### Customer Discounts

Description	Discount Amount
SOURCEWELL	(\$23,072.23)
<b>Total Discounts</b>	<b>(\$23,072.23)</b>
<b>Selling Price Subtotal</b>	<b>\$79,818.77</b>
Fees	\$0.00
<b>Total Selling Price</b>	<b>\$102,891.00</b>
	<b>(\$23,072.23)</b>
	<b>\$79,818.77</b>